BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petition for waiver of carrier  )

of last resort obligations for  )

Docket No.  060763-TL
multitenant property in Collier )

County known as Treviso Bay, 
  )

Filed: February 6, 2007
by Embarq Florida, Inc.
       )

________________________________)

TREVISO BAY DEVELOPMENT, LLC'S NOTICE OF SERVING RESPONSES

TO EMBARQ’S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES AND

SECOND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

Treviso Bay Development, LLC (“Treviso Bay”), by and through undersigned counsel, gives notice that it has served its responses to Embarq’s Second Set of Interrogatories and Second Request for Production of Documents to Treviso Bay Development.


Respectfully submitted this 6th day of February, 2007.

Robert Scheffel Wright             


Robert Scheffel Wright


Florida Bar No. 966721


John T. LaVia III


Florida Bar No. 0853666


Young van Assenderp, P.A.


225 South Adams Street, Suite 200


Tallahassee, Florida 32301


(850) 222-7206  Telephone


(850) 561-6834  Facsimile


swright@yvlaw.net 






Attorneys for Treviso Bay

   Development, LLC
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by electronic mail and U.S. Mail on this 6th day of February, 2007, to the following:

Beth Salak

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

bsalak@psc.state.fl.us 

Patrick K. Wiggins, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

pwiggins@psc.state.fl.us
Rick Moses

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

rmoses@psc.state.fl.us 

Jason Fudge, Esquire

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

jfudge@psc.state.fl.us 

Susan S. Masterton, Esquire

Embarq

1313 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

susan.masterton@embarq.com 







Robert Scheffel Wright             






Attorney
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